 1
Product Technical Requirements No:
Band-aid
1  Product composition, type, and its name
1.1 Product composition
The product is composed of base material, water absorption layer and isolation
layer, and its shape structure is shown in Figure 1.
The base material material is generally non-woven fabric, paper based, PE film,

1.3.1 Band-aids are named as follows:
 2
Type code
Corporate code
1.3.2 The meaning of symbol: it is the first letter of type syllables. For example:
PT is normal; TQ is breathable.
2  Performance index
2.1 Appearance
2.1.1 The appearance of the product shall be smooth and smooth, the cutting edge
shall be neat, the surface shall be clean, and there shall be no stains or damage.
2.1.2 Adhesive tape should be evenly coated without degumming, leakage and
backside infiltration.
2.1.3 The absorbent layer should be located in the middle of the tape without obvious
skew or dislocation.
2.1.4 The isolation layer shall be completely covered on the adhesive surface, without
tape or water absorbing layer exposed.
2.2 Size
Specifications and sizes are shown in table 1
Table 1 Specification and size             Unit：mm
2.3 Water absorption rate of the water absorption layer
The water absorption rate of the water absorption layer should not be less than 200%.
2.4 Peeling strength
The peeling strength shall conform to the average force prescribed by
YY/T0148-2006 not less than 1.0N/cm.
2.5 Adhesion
The holding force shall not exceed 2.5mm in accordance with YY/T0148-2006.
2.6 Adhesive residue
There should be no residual viscous substance after the product is placed at 37℃ for
30min.
2.7 Permeability
Model Specification (length and
width)
allowable deviation
Ordinary type, breathable
type,comfortable type, water
resistance type, elastic type,
inelastic type
5~200×5~200mm ±10%
 3
Water vapor penetration should be no less than 500g/m2 every 24h.
2.8 Comfort
The extensibility should not be greater than 14N/cm, and the permanent deformation
should not be greater than 5%.
2.9 Water Resistance
When tested according to YY/T 0471.3-2004, there should be no water seepage.
2.10 Elasticity
The ratio of recovery length to full stretch length should not be greater than 80%.
2.11 Microorganisms
The total number of bacterial colonies shall not exceed 100cfu/g, and no pathogenic
bacteria shall be detected.
3. Test method
3.1 Appearance
When observed with normal or corrected vision, the results shall conform to the
provisions of 2.1.
3.2 Dimensions
Measuring with a general measuring tool, the result shall comply with the provisions
of 2.2.
3.3Water absorption
Take the absorbent layer 0.1g, accurately weigh (W1), completely immerse it in
a container with enough water, take it out after 30 seconds, drop water naturally for 30
seconds, then accurately weigh (W2), calculate the absorbent rate according to
formula (1), do two copies in parallel, take the average, the result should comply with
the provisions of 2.3.
Where: P -- water absorption, unit is percentage (%);
W1 -- Weight of water absorbing layer before water absorption, unit is g;
W2 -- Weight of absorbent layer after absorption, unit is g.
3.4 Peeling strength
Attach the sample to the center of the clean surface of the stainless steel plate so that
the two sides of the sample are parallel to the two long sides of the steel plate. Apply